

(R)PET	DECLARATION OF	
	COMPLIANCE	
	Version: 15-06-2019	DEF.
	Conpax b.v. Linie 13 NL-6678PK Oosterhout +31 (0)887 588 111	

This is a Declaration Of Compliance for above mentioned article(s), which are intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.

30003 RPET deksel D9280143 RPET deksel kruis D90

We declare that all components of this/these article(s) are in compliance with the following directives/regulations:

- X Directive 94/62/EC
- X Regulation 10/2011/EC
- X Regulation 1935/2004/EC
- X Regulation 2023/2006/EC (GMP)
- X FDA
- X BRC

This/these products were tested with the following simulants during migration tests:

Simulant	Description	Tested				
А	Ethanol 10%					
В	Acetic Acid 3%					
С	Ethanol 20%					
D1	Ethanol 50%					
D2	Vegetable Oil					
Е	Poly (2,6-diphenyl-p-phenyl					
Other (in acc. with EN1186-1:2002 & EN1186-9:2002 & EN1186-14:2002)						
Other 1	95% Ethanol	Χ				
Other 2	Isooctane	Х				

These tests were conducted under the following conditions:

Test time + temperatures	Simulants	Tested	Intended use
2 hrs at 60 C	Other 1	Χ	Direct, permanent contact with foodstuffs
0,5 hrs 40 C	Other 2	Х	Direct, permanent contact with foodstuffs

The ratio of the area of the food contact material to the volume used amounts <10 mg/dm<sup>2</sup>, which states that the material of article complies with the requirements on OML (10 mg/dm<sup>2</sup>).



(R)PET		DECLARATION OF			
		COMPLIANCE			
		Version: 15-06-2019	DEF.		
	Conpax	b.v. Linie 13 NL-6678PK Oosterhout +31 (0)887 588 111			
X There a restrictions	re no mo	nomere(s) and or additives used which are subject to SM	IL or QM		
X There a	re no dua	al use additives used which are subject to SML or QM res	trictions		
☐ There a	There are monomere(s) and or additives used which are subject to SML or QM				
restrictions					
☐ There a	re dual us	se additives used which are subject to SML or QM restrict	tions		
exceeded. If sp	ecific info	ed value(s) show NO indications that the SML or QM resignmation about these components is required, it will be prailly statement only.			
layer pr	We declare that in above mentioned product a functional barrier-layer is used in a multi-layer product which complies with the requirements of Article 13.2, 13.3, 13.4 or Article 14.2, 14.3 of Regulation EU 10/2011.				
	These products are suitable to come in contact with all aqueaous, fatty and alcoholic foodstuffs.				
always	We also declare that, in case of a printed item, the used ink on the packaging material is always printed on the outside of the product and is in accordance with the regulation EU 1935/2004				
there are signif mutates some references are	icant chai essential modified	from the below mentioned date and will be renewed only nges in the product, its components, processing practices requirements of the conformity or if the mentioned legisla and updated and require new conformity evaluations. declaration always substitutes prior versions.	s which		
Signature					
Conpax Verpa	akkingen E	3.V.			
De					
drs. R.G. Ber	endse man	aging director			

Date : 22-02-2022

This statement is based on our current knowledge and covers commercial products supplied by Conpax total packaging at the date of issue. Since conditions of use are outside control of Conpax total packaging, Conpax total packaging makes no warranties, express or implied, and assumes no liability in connection with any use of this information.